
27-JUL-20 11:01 AM
Other Information about our airports? Visit URL: www.panynj.gov/airports/general-information.html?tabnum=2

 136,900  11,357,154  49,185,658

PASSENGERS
Domestic
International

 95,477
 41,423

-96.2
-98.6

 5,300,965
 6,056,189

-53.9
-54.2

 22,031,613
 27,154,045

-23.0
-20.4

-97.5 -54.1 -21.6

 5,214  110,086  381,294

FLIGHTS
Domestic
International
General Aviation

-86.8 -40.4 -17.4

Note:freighter flights included in above  1,900  55.2  6,621  14.7  14,331  6.6

 87,215  438,325  1,217,066

FREIGHT (in short tons)
Domestic
International

-21.4 -13.7

MAIL (in short tons)
Total

Ground Transportation
Paid Parked Cars
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings
Airport Coach Passengers
Taxis Dispatched
Total Air Train Passengers
     Paid Howard Beach Passengers
     Paid Jamaica Passengers
     On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers

Total Revenue Passengers

Total

JFK

Month Year-to-date 12 Months Ending
Current Current Current% % %

THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ

MAY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Aviation Department Traffic Statistics: B. Levine, J. Debrosse, S. Grullon 
Total passenger activity posted a 97.5 percent dive (-
5.451 million travelers). The international segment 
(accounting for approximately 55 percent of JFK’s total
passenger activity) declined 98.6 percent (-3.023 
million travelers). Delta (-534,139 passengers/-99.8 
percent); JetBlue (-328,984 passengers/-97.8 percent);
American (-185,454 passengers/-100 percent); British 
Airways (-130,334 passengers/-97.8 percent) and 
Norwegian (-129,962 passengers/-100 percent) led the 
plunge as they jointly carried 1.309 million fewer 
travelers. JFK’s domestic passenger volume 
registered a 96.2 percent tumble (-2.428 million 
travelers). Delta (-1.076 million passengers/-97.98 
percent), JetBlue (-870,622 passengers/-95 percent) 
and American (-340,962 passengers/-95.9 percent) led
the drop.  Total cargo activity fell 25.8 percent (-30,368 
tons). The loss was wholly due to the international 
sector’s 19th consecutive monthly loss (-35.7 percent/-
32,378 short tons), as JFK was the only facility to show 
improved domestic cargo activity (+7.5 percent/+2,010 
tons).
Current month, year-to-date,12 months ending totals
Showing percentage change from prior year period

Total

-25.8

 2,638
 2,440

 136

 66,173
 40,267
 3,646

 217,596
 147,640
 16,058

-88.2
-84.5
-90.3

-38.8
-43.8
-27.4

 3,129  24,467  74,933-66.2 -49.3 -25.9

 28,860
 58,355

 7.5
-35.7

 116,361
 321,964

-1.9
-26.7

 280,260
 936,806

-0.4
-17.0

 14,670
 0
 0

 3,692
 14,380
 3,493

 10,887
 142,772

-94.8
-100.0
-100.0
-98.5
-99.3
-98.0
-98.2
-87.6

 613,346
 27,257
 20,079

 486,805
 4,223,265

 348,876
 1,238,503
 2,778,658

-52.4
-63.0
-57.7
-52.7
-49.0
-54.7
-51.9
-43.7

 2,668,321
 138,628
 96,743

 2,068,402
 16,884,107
 1,602,799
 5,349,944

 10,074,136

-23.5
-29.0
-20.1
-18.7
-18.2
-18.5
-16.3
-17.9

-18.6
-18.4
 20.2

Non Revenue Passengers  13,160 -91.0  406,409 -41.2  1,568,462 -9.9

 4,009 -98.8  577,810 -60.4  2,687,908 -29.0Note: Commuter - Regional Pax incl. in above 

Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above  333 -94.6  15,569 -47.5  55,149 -25.3



27-JUL-20 11:01 AM Run from Traffic_Summary1.RDF

DELTA
JETBLUE AIRWAYS
AMERICAN
NORWEGIAN AIR
ALASKA AIRLINES
BRITISH AIRWAYS
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
AIR FRANCE
EMIRATES AIRLINES
AEROFLOT
LUFTHANSA
ALITALIA
TURKISH AIR
CARIBBEAN AIR
CATHAY PACIFIC
KOREAN
KLM
AER LINGUS
IBERIA
AVIANCA

Airline Name

 9,650,983
 8,006,779
 3,036,529

 0
 1,189,422

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Domestic

 4,738,761
 3,316,213
 1,775,883
 1,210,434

 0
 1,075,956

 945,647
 865,165
 719,125
 561,916
 491,318
 480,677
 421,903
 411,575
 405,908
 396,829
 391,238
 386,528
 381,998
 370,100

Intl

 14,389,744
 11,322,992
 4,812,412
 1,210,434
 1,189,422
 1,075,956

 945,647
 865,165
 719,125
 561,916
 491,318
 480,677
 421,903
 411,575
 405,908
 396,829
 391,238
 386,528
 381,998
 370,100

Total

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Airline Ranking by Passengers
Rank

 29.7
 53.1
 63.1
 65.6
 68.0
 70.2
 72.2
 74.0
 75.5
 76.6
 77.6
 78.6
 79.5
 80.4
 81.2
 82.0
 82.8
 83.6
 84.4
 85.2

Cum %

FEDERAL EXPRESS
DELTA
UNITED PARCEL
ATLAS AIR
AMERICAN
CATHAY PACIFIC
CARGOLUX AIRLINES
VIRGIN ATLANTIC
CHINA AIRLINES (CAL
KOREAN
AIR CHINA INTERNATI
LUFTHANSA
ASIANA
BRITISH AIRWAYS
KALITTA AIR LLC
QATAR AIRWAYS
NORWEGIAN AIR
KLM
ABX AIR INC
AIR FRANCE

Airline Name

 89,333
 70,248
 58,116
 55,649
 54,882
 54,130
 50,069
 44,482
 44,199
 43,771
 35,845
 35,273
 31,550
 30,508
 24,118
 23,397
 22,902
 22,859
 21,906
 21,321

Tons

Ranking by Freight Volume
Rank Cum%

Top 20 Airlines 12 months ending May 2020JFK

Flights (daily) Cities

49.7 29

Domestic Passenger Service Flights (daily) Airlines

ADI schedules: airlines serving

 49.7  12
International Passenger Service

 32.5  32

Freighter Service

 0.0  0

@USA Airlines(Un-duplicated)

@Foreign Airlines(Un-duplicated)

 55.9

 26.3

 5

 31

ADI schedules: Nonstop DestinationsJFK

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

@Sub-Total

32.5 32@Sub-Total

International nonstop cities served

82.2 61

DOMESTIC

CANADA

CARIBBEAN + BERMUDA

CENTRAL AND SOUTH AMERICA

MEXICO

TRANSATLANTIC

TRANSPACIFIC

12 Month Ending Data

 22,031,613

 338,827

 4,855,891

 2,177,965

 1,269,645

 15,596,539

 2,915,178

Passengers

 280,260

 210

 7,605

 58,892

 10,220

 549,163

 310,715

Freight
Passengers & Freight by Market Group

Total number of cities having nonstop services

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

 7.3
 13.1
 17.9
 22.5
 27.0
 31.4
 35.5
 39.2
 42.8
 46.4
 49.4
 52.3
 54.8
 57.4
 59.3
 61.3
 63.1
 65.0
 66.8
 68.6

Scheduled
Commuter

 46.1
 3.6

 10
 2

Scheduled:  USA Flag
Scheduled:  Foreign Flag
Commuter:  USA Flag

 6.9
 24.5
 1.1

 3
 28
 1

Domestic nonstop cities served
Jet Service Provided 
Service Exclusively by Regional Airlines 

 48.7
 1.0

 28
 1

Jet service provided
Central America Less Mexico 
South America 
Mexico 
Canada 
Transpacific 
Transatlantic 
Carribean and Bermuda 

 2
 1
 3
 1
 7

 14
 4

 3.6
 0.0
 1.1
 3.7
 6.4

 15.6
 2.1


