Total passenger activity posted a 97.5 percent dive (-5.451 million travelers). The international segment (accounting for approximately 55 percent of JFK's total passenger activity) declined 98.6 percent (-3.023 million travelers). Delta (-534,139 passengers/-99.8 percent); JetBlue (-328,984 passengers/-97.8 percent); American (-185,454 passengers/-100 percent); British Airways (-130,334 passengers/-97.8 percent) and Norwegian (-129,962 passengers/-100 percent) led the plunge as they jointly carried 1.309 million fewer travelers. JFK's domestic passenger volume registered a 96.2 percent tumble (-2.428 million travelers). Delta (-1.076 million passengers/-97.98 percent), JetBlue (-870,622 passengers/-95 percent) and American (-340,962 passengers/-95.9 percent) led the drop. Total cargo activity fell 25.8 percent (-30,368 tons). The loss was wholly due to the international sector's 19th consecutive monthly loss (-35.7 percent/-32,378 short tons), as JFK was the only facility to show improved domestic cargo activity (+7.5 percent/+2,010

Current month, year-to-date, 12 months ending totals Showing percentage change from prior year period

## THE PORT AUTHORITY OF NY & NJ MAY 2020 TRAFFIC REPORT

Month		Year-to-date			12 Months Ending			
Current	%	Current	%		Current	%		

## **JFK**

PASSENGERS						
Domestic	95,477	-96.2	5,300,965	-53.9	22,031,613	-23.0
International	41,423	-98.6	6,056,189	-54.2	27,154,045	-20.4
Total Revenue Passengers	136,900	-97.5	11,357,154	-54.1	49,185,658	-21.6
Non Revenue Passengers	13,160	-91.0	406,409	-41.2	1,568,462	-9.9
Note: Commuter - Regional Paxincl. in above	4,009	-98.8	577,810	-60.4	2,687,908	-29.0
FLIGHTS						
Domestic	2,638	-88.2	66,173	-38.8	217,596	-18.6
International	2,440	-84.5	40,267	-43.8	147,640	-18.4
General Aviation	136	-90.3	3,646	-27.4	16,058	20.2
Total	5,214	-86.8	110,086	-40.4	381,294	-17.4
Note:freighter flights included in above	1,900	55.2	6,621	14.7	14,331	6.6
Note: Commuter - Regional Flights incl. in above	333	-94.6	15,569	-47.5	55,149	-25.3
FREIGHT (in short tons)						
Domestic	28,860	7.5	116,361	-1.9	280,260	-0.4
International	58,355	-35.7	321,964	-26.7	936,806	-17.0
Total	87,215	-25.8	438,325	-21.4	1,217,066	-13.7
MAIL (in short tons)						
Total	3,129	-66.2	24,467	-49.3	74,933	-25.9
Ground Transportation						
Paid Parked Cars	14,670	-94.8	613,346	-52.4	2,668,321	-23.5
Ground Transpo.Counter Bookings	0	-100.0	27,257	-63.0	138,628	-29.0
Airport Coach Passengers	0	-100.0	20,079	-57.7	96,743	-20.1
Taxis Dispatched	3,692	-98.5	486,805	-52.7	2,068,402	-18.7
Total Air Train Passengers	14,380	-99.3	4,223,265	-49.0	16,884,107	-18.2
Paid Howard Beach Passengers	3,493	-98.0	348,876	-54.7	1,602,799	-18.5
Paid Jamaica Passengers	10,887	-98.2	1,238,503	-51.9	5,349,944	-16.3
On-airport (Unpaid) Air Train Passengers	142,772	-87.6	2,778,658	-43.7	10,074,136	-17.9

Airline Ranking by Passengers													
							1			eight Volume			
Rank	Airline Name	Domestic		Intl		Cum %	Rank	Airline Name	е	Tons	Cum%		
1	DELTA	9,650,98		4,738,761	14,389,744	29.7	1	FEDERAL EXPRESS		89,333	7.3		
2	JETBLUE AIRWAYS	8,006,77	79	3,316,213	11,322,992	53.1	2	DELTA		70,248	13.1		
3	AMERICAN	3,036,52	29	1,775,883	4,812,412	63.1	3	UNITED PARCEL		58,116	17.9		
4	NORWEGIAN AIR		0	1,210,434	1,210,434	65.6	4	ATLAS AIR		55,649	22.5		
5	ALASKA AIRLINES	1,189,42	22	0	1,189,422	68.0	5	AMERICAN		54,882	27.0		
6	BRITISH AIRWAYS		0	1,075,956	1,075,956	70.2	6	CATHAY PACIFIC		54,130	31.4		
7	VIRGIN ATLANTIC		0	945,647	945,647	72.2	7	CARGOLUX	AIRLINES	50,069	35.5		
8	AIR FRANCE		0	865,165	865,165	74.0	8	VIRGIN ATL	ANTIC	44,482	39.2		
9	EMIRATES AIRLINES		0	719,125	719,125	75.5	9	CHINA AIRLI	NES (CAL	44,199	42.8		
10	AEROFLOT		0	561,916	561,916	76.6	10	KOREAN		43,771	46.4		
11	LUFTHANSA		0	491,318	491,318	77.6	11	AIR CHINA II	NTERNATI	35,845	49.4		
12	ALITALIA		0	480,677	480,677	78.6	12	LUFTHANSA		35,273	52.3		
13	TURKISH AIR		0	421,903	421,903	79.5	13	ASIANA		31,550	54.8		
14	CARIBBEAN AIR		0	411,575	411,575	80.4	14	BRITISH AIR	WAYS	30,508	57.4		
15	CATHAY PACIFIC		0	405,908	405,908	81.2	15	KALITTA AIF		24,118	59.3		
16	KOREAN		0	396,829	396,829	82.0	16	QATAR AIRV		23,397	61.3		
17	KLM		0	391,238	391,238	82.8	17	NORWEGIAN	_	22,902	63.1		
18	AER LINGUS		0	386,528	386,528	83.6	18	KLM		22,859	65.0		
19	IBERIA		0	381,998	381,998	84.4	19	ABX AIR INC		21,906	66.8		
20	AVIANCA		0	370,100	370,100	85.2	20	AIR FRANCE		21,321	68.6		
,						ger Den	-	phic Data		Monthly Surveys; 20			
Passengers & Freight by Market Group				Business		iogia	15.8%		rigin & Destination				
_	onth Ending Data		sengers	Freigh	Leisuie/C	Other		84.2% 43.2%		ing Passengers	29.9% 42.4		
DOM	ESTIC	2	2,031,613	280,26	Male Female			56.8%	Average	age	42.4		
<b>CANADA</b> 338,827 2			200a / decongor medicion decongor reconstruction										
CAR	BBEAN + BERMUDA		4,855,891	7,60	)5 Private C Drove Re			33.0%	NYC		57.8%		
CEN	TRAL AND SOUTH AMERI	CA	2,177,965	58,89				4.2% 32.1%	Manhatt Brooklyr		13.7% 18.2%		
MEY	ICO		1,269,645	10,22	1.05			10.6%	Queens	1	19.4%		
MEXICO				•	Bus/Shut	ttle		8.0%	New Jers	sey	1.7%		
	NSATLANTIC		5,596,539	549,16	T all/ Sub	way		12.1%	Long Isla		27.5%		
TRAI	NSPACIFIC		2,915,178	310,7	5					ester & Rockland	7.4%		
									Connect	icut	1.2%		
	ADI schedules: airli	nes serving JF	K			AI	Ol sch	edules: Non:	stop Dest	tinations			
Dome	estic Passenger Service		ts (daily)	Airlin	es Domesti	Domestic nonstop cities served Flights (daily)							
	cheduled	, , , g, ,	46.1			rvice Provid			•	48.7	Cities 28		
	Commuter		3.6		10			Regional Airline	ıs.	1.0	1		
	ommuter	@Sub-Total	49.7		12		., ., .	•	ıb-Total	49.7	29		
Intor	national Passanger Servi		43.7			ional non	oton oi		ib rotar	10.1	20		
International Passenger Service				rvice provi	•	ties served							
	Scheduled: USA Flag		6.9		0	ntral Amer		a Mayiga		2.6	2		
	Scheduled: Foreign Flag		24.5 1.1			ntral Americ uth Americ		S IVICXICO		3.6	2		
	Commuter: USA Flag	00 / 7 / /					d			0.0	1		
		@Sub-Total	32.5	;	- I	xico				1.1	3		
Freig	hter Service					nada				3.7	1		
		@Sub-Total	0.0		0	nspacific				6.4	7		
	A Ababa a de la companya de la compa					nsatlantic		l.		15.6	14		
	A Airlines(Un-duplicated)		55.9			rribean and	Bermi	uda		2.1	4		
@Fo	reign Airlines(Un-duplica	ted)	26.3		31			@Su	b-Total	32.5	32		

Total number of cities having nonstop services

61

82.2